The Need for Frequent Scouting

Source: Alberto Piccinin, Agro Amazonia, Campo Verde, MT

Scouting

• Start at first trifoliate leaves

• Divide fields into 100-200 ha subunits

• Sample 2-3 times per week

• 20-100  leaflets per field from the lower
canopy (some recommend  sampling
multiple layers)

• Much patience and energy is required

Upper

Middle

Lower

Source: Fabiano Sequeiri, MT Foundation

Identifying Lesions Very Early

Initial lesions

Dr. Verni, ISU graduate

Incubate samples

Source: Jose Tadashi Yorinori
Source: Alberto Piccinin, Agro Amazonia,
Campo Verde, MT

Magnification Is Essential

40-100X Stereo Scope 60X Field Microscope

Source: Dr. Erlei Reis, Passo Fundo University

Scouting

• Scout earliest-planted fields most
aggressively

• Monitor incidence, not severity

• No good remote sensing techniques
available

• Pay attention to findings in surrounding
regions

Upper

Middle

Lower

Source: Fabiano Sequeri, MT Foundation

Yield Loss Expectations

• difficult to get true SXS comparisons of treated
versus untreated

• yields may actually go up if rust is controlled
• 80-100% yield loss if untreated (worst-case scenario)
• cost of late spraying: 1 Sc/ha per day
• cost of missed spray: 25-40%

Source: Alberto Piccinin, Agro Amazonia, Campo Verde, MT

Comparison of the Average Yields for the  2000/01 and 2001/02
crops in Chapadão do Sul - MS, in the presence of ASR

Sacks/haGrower Farm
2000/01 2001/02

%
Loss

Armando Bianchessi Bianchessi 58 50 -13,8
Claudio Andrigueto São Francisco 54 47 -13,0
Ademar Nunes Kefe 53 44 -17,0
Rodolfo Schlatter Perdiz 53 48 -9,4
Valdir dos Santos Carazinho 52 44 -15,4
Claudio Bragante Santa Olinda 52 42 -19,2
Kasper Chapadão 52 40 -23,1
Guinter Dush Estiva 49 40 -18,4
Fábio Sponchiado Sponchiado 49 42 -14,3
José Pompilho Zeca Silva 49 30 -38,8
Ivo de Oliveira Jr. Chapada 48 29 -39,6
Júlio Krug Gávea 48 28 -41,7
Honório Hatte Vó Fifina 48 32 -33,3
Airton Petennan Campo Bom 48 20 -58,3
Hugo Liber Lopes São Roque 47 42 -10,6

Média 50,6 38,5 24,4Fonte:
Fundação MT

• no confirmed resistance in Brazil after 4 years
• no one recommends more than 2 applications of
the leading fungicide per year

• some growers think they may be seeing resistance.
Why? need for more sprays and/or higher rates of
fungicides
• may be seeing a new, more aggressive strain of ASR
• the IRM strategies that chemical companies promote
depend on the products they sell

Fungicide Resistance

Source: Fabiano Sequeri, MT Foundation

Rust Management Strategies
• The foundation for a rust management

program is based upon three “pillars”
Correct fungicide application timing